# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Warlick	07/17/2006
Reiner Schultheiss	07/19/2006
Wolfgang Schaden	07/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Patent, LLC
Street Address:	1450 Ebb Court
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11458413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3864547206

Email: davidlkingsr@alltel.net

Correspondent Name: David L King

Address Line 1: 5131 NE County Road 340
Address Line 4: High Springs, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. King

Total Attachments: 3 source=asjwi#page1.tif source=asrsi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0060

500127602

source=aswsi#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0061

					Docket No.:	DN 0105	
					Scrial No.:		
					Filed:	0647004:00:0099990	
				ASSIGNMENT			
WHE	REAS, WE. John	n Warlick	L 512 Knall Painte. \	Woodstock Georgis Ut	A. 30189 Reiner Sch	iltheiss, Wilen 4, 8574	
High	ausen Switzerlan	d and Wo	lfgung Schaden, Lar	idstrasser Hauptstrass	e 83-85, 1030 Vienna	Austria: respectively, have	
invent	ted certain impro	vements i	n Method of Attack	sing Soft Tissue to Ro	se, and described in a	natent application	
ехеси	ted the		day of	20	006, by the undersign	ed for filing in The United	
descri	of America, bei ibed therein and t	ng owner naving ful	s of all right, fille and Il right to convey the	d interest in and to said entire interest both le	sapprication and in ar gal and equitable here	in assigned; and	
at 145 applic	60 Ebb Court, M	ariena, G.	A 30066 (assignee)	is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title	ia having a principal office e and interest in and to said , all as hereinafter set forth:	
and in there included right, count which and re	signed do hereby atterest in and to of, and in and to ting the right to title and interest ty upon said inve- t may be filed up	sell, assisted invested afore file said in and to ention or said in authorical authorical authorical sell, authorical in authori	gn, transfer and set on ntion or inventions, said application; and foreign applications any and all patents inventions and any evention or invention	over unto said assigned as described in the all in and to any applications or reissues or extensional, continuations in this or any foreign	e, its successors and a foresaid application, in ation filed in any force of the International consthereof to be obtuin, continuation-in-pa in country; and the un	nd by the undersigned, the assigns, the entire right, title in any form or embodiment eigh country based thereon, Convention; also the entire ained in this or any foreign or substitute applications dersigned hereby authorize ions to said assignce or its	
lawfu which	ther patent appli I papers and to p	cations in erform all y deem n	this or any foreign other lawful acts w eccssary or desirable	country relating to sa ithout further consider	iid application or inv ation, but without exp	ovement, extension, reissue ention and to sign all other sense to myself (ourselves), cluding by way of example,	
(1)	Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;						
(2)	To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.						
the ab	The undersig			ignee to insert in this	Assignment the seris	I number and filing date of	
	IN WITNES	s wher	EOF, the undersign	ed have hereunto set	their hands and seals	on the dates set after their	
signa				1 1.1.0	- 3000cm	71014	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(L.S.)	- A-	V INMXN	<b>1</b> ***	1114, 2006	
WIT	INESS	/r e s	John Warlick			.2006	
WI	INESS	(L.S.)	Reiner Schulthess				

Page 1 of 1

WITNESS

(L.S.) Wolfgang Schaden

2006

				Docket No.:	<u>DN 0105</u>
				Serial No.:	A STATE OF THE STA
				Filed:	
			ASSIGNMENT		
WHE	REAS WE John	Warlick 512 Knall Pair	nte, Woodstock Georgia USA	30189 Reiner Schulthei	ss Wilen 4 8574
Illigha nvent execu States	tusen Switzerland ted certain improve ted the of America, bein	and Wolfgang Schaden rements in Method of A day of _ g owners of all right, titl	Landstrasser Hauptstrasse 8 ttaching Soft Tissue to Bone 200 le and interest in and to said a y the entire interest both legal	33-85, 1030 Vienna Australy, and described in a pate 6, by the undersigned for pplication and in and to a	ria; respectively, have nt application r filing in The United any invention
at 145 applic	0 Ebb Court, Ma	rietta, GA 30066 (assigi	Limited Liability Company of nee) is desirous of acquiring and any and all patents to be	the entire right, title and	interest in and to said
and in thereound the right, country which	signed do hereby atterest in and to so if, and in and to the ling the right to fittle and interest if y upon said investing upon said investing a may be filed upon	sell, assign, transfer and aid invention or inventi- he aforesaid application ile said foreign applica- in and to any and all pa- ntion or inventions and on said invention or inve-	on of good and valuable co I set over unto said assignee, ions, as described in the afor it, and in and to any applications under the provisions of itents or reissues or extension any divisional, continuation, entions in this or any foreign and all patents on said appli-	its successors and assign esaid application, in any on filed in any foreign of the International Convus thereof to be obtained continuation-in-part or country, and the undersi	as, the entire right, title form or embodiment country based thereon, ention; also the entire in this or any foreign substitute applications gned hereby authorize
lawful which	ther patent applic papers and to pe	ations in this or any for rform all other lawful ac deem necessary or desi	ecute all divisional, continuin reign country relating to said cts without further considerati irable to make this Assignmen	application or invention ion, but without expense	and to sign all other to myself (ourselves),
(1)		rther the prosecution o	affidavits and/or supplemen f any application or applica		
(2)	the giving of	testimony in interference	y in the execution of all lawfi ee, opposition, nullification o as or patents or any of them.		
he ab	The undersign ove-identified app	ed hereby authorize said	d assignee to insert in this A	ssignment the serial nun	nber and filing date of
signat		WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have hereunto set the	oir hands and seals on the	ne dates set after their
		(L.S.)			,2006
WIT	NESS	John Warlick  (L.S.)	Reiner Sci	Mellos	,2006
WIT	NESS	Reiner Schultl	heiss		,2000
		A C)			3000

Wolfgang Schaden

Page 1 of 1

WITNESS

						ale se	1. 2 <sup>1</sup>		ATA .			
				•	•	. 3			NO		***********	***************************************
							:	Flied:	· ·	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		
de se servos.	573 A AN				assich	- 1			: .			
Michael	EAS, WB, <u>Job</u> sen Switterfan d certain improv	Land X	. SIZ Keef. Crans Scho	Point. Ve des. Land	adriock League	Gregor Laugur	USA. M COLAN	130 <b>Bes</b> 130 <b>Bes</b>	er Schr Vienne	Algebras	Bos 4, 8 espective	<u>574</u> dy, have
emecade	a ecanom mobres. A tipo	udinastra	day of	: Server	Z (Sens St	. 194 (Septem	2006. bu	the unit	enganed saim w b	etene spyd Fra Timo	icanon in The II	nited
States of describe	d the of America, bein nd therein and h	e overers Lid geise	of all right, right to com	title and ins vey the enti	enest in a ive interest	ed to sai	d spekies gal and c	tion and quitable	in and to herein a	o say inve	mion nd	1005000
at 1450 spplicat	WHEREAS, Ebb Count, M ion and said inv	spetta C	ia 30066 (1	zi (someina	desiress	ເດໃໝ່ແນ	ining the	entre r	iodes sind	e and irea	erest in a	nd to cold
and man thereof, including right, in country which a and req and oth lawful p which it	NOW, THE pred do hereby mest in end to and in end to g the right to the sind inverse upon said invest the issuin pre and assigns.  The undersigner process applicances and to phe sasigner may of limitation, the	sell, assisted topological top	this or any or this corrections to the	and ast over the control of the cont	er unto s describ in and to ander the r reisons fivisional, in this o R pateopl sl divisio Outery r boot fire	seid siesi sed se th converse sed	mee, its s afores plication cas of it majors t stion, or stion or stionics includes includes decation	successors of application for the second construction for	es and a cation, it say for income to the cational of the was applicant of income to the cational of the was applicant of income to the cational of the was applicant of the was	seeigns, the same for course to the course t	te entire m or en try base- m; also this or a stitute ap i hereby sid assign entensio i to sign	right, title shodiment if thereon, the entire my foreign oplications authorize nec or its n, reissue
		,			ŧ				ξ.			
(1)	Prompt speci assignee to fi matter of this	uginer the	OCCUPANTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE	uba, afficien es of apy	vits and/ applicati	ou ou ed ou extelor	plication plication	baths re s for be	ingred o	r deemed tent relati	l advisat og to ti	ic by the e subject
(2)	To cooperate the giving of investion or in	<b>CONTRACTO</b>	y in indentific	780CE. 600	osition.	milikkat	രമരെങ	iocumen Singsm	is, the proc	noducion Sendings i	e of evid involving	soce, and the said
tise abov	The undersign e-identified app	ed bereb lication w	y authorize dea known.	ssid sssign	mee to in	een sp t	els. Assig	deadeast (	he seria	umper	and filin	g dates of
	IN WITNESS	WHEN	ECOF, who wa	Mersioned	have be	romen s	n their i	sande en	් ඒ කෙන් ෙ	on the da	17.898 A.895 z	for their
signatur	<b>33</b> .			-		- 3	Î		:	ORG		and the same of
				:	2	3	- ':			,		
	······································	(LL)	ettermenandesberre	-en-domentario deconne	nanohikan kanan Filia				managama P	- Northinesseries and account to	**************************************	2006
WITN	<b>IESS</b>	:	John Waris	ck:	•	·, <u>à</u> ,						
		(LL)	andressey-continuous		-		-		فيمجج			2006
WITN	ESS		Reiver Sch	ultheiss (		Λ	,			Name of the least	10	-
0.0 0.000.00 0	ners on on	; (LS.)	00000Apr		لسلط	$\langle \mathcal{M} \rangle$			٠.	-L	11	2006
WITN	ess	•	Wolfgang	Schaden	and a second		3				•	
				•	. :		. 3		•	•		
							i.		:			
Page 1 o	£1						5	· :	•			
ு வழுவ ம ப	% A	· .		•				- ·				
			ē			: 1×	;		-			
		•				. š.				:		
				•		. \$	îy					
					-				;			
		2			*	્રાફે	· )					

+42 1 5126422

ZEIŁE: 3

**RECORDED: 07/19/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0064